To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following Resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and the 
Rules made thereunder, as amended from time to time, the Company hereby ratifies the remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- 
(Rupees Seventy five thousand only) plus service tax and reimbursement of travelling and other incidental expenses 
payable to Mr. Satish R shah, Cost Accountants who have been appointed by the Board of Directors as the Cost Auditors 
of the Company, to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company, for the Financial Year ending 31 March, 2018.”

[...]

On the recommendation of the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 29th May 2017, the Board has, considered and 
approved the appointment of Mr. Satish R shah, Cost Accountants as the cost auditor for the financial year 2017-2018 
at a remuneration of Rs 75,000 (Rupees Seventy five thousand Only) plus service tax and reimbursement of travelling 
and other incidental expenses.
The Board recommends this resolution for approval of the Members.
None of the Directors/Key Managerial Personnel of the Company/their relatives are in any way, concerned or interested,